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Freedom of Information request reference number: 7481.1

Date of response: 16 May 2023

Request:

How many alterations notices have been issued in the past five years? Please break down per year.
How many enforcement notices have been issued in the past five years? Please break down per year.
How many prohibition notices have been issued in the past five years? Please break down per year.
Response:

Please see my response to each of your queries in turn below:

How many alterations notices have been issued in the past five years? Please break down per year.

This information is published online by the Home Office via their 'Fire statistics data tables'.

If you download the most recent published Excel spreadsheet 'FIRE1204: Fire safety returns, by fire and rescue
authority' then the total number of alternation notices issued across England can be found in column J of sheet
‘FST1°.

You can further filter specifically to the London Fire Brigade using sheet 'FS7 raw'. The LFB is recorded as
‘Greater London"in column B, and you can look at the number of alteration notices by filtering by 'Number of
alteration notices served under Article 29" inspection type in column D.

The same information for previous years can be found using the following link:

https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/fire-prevention-and-protection-statistics

How many enforcement notices have been issued in the past five years? Please break down per year.

This information is published online by the Home Office via their 'Fire statistics data tables'.

If you download the most recent published Excel spreadsheet 'FIRE1204: Fire safety returns, by fire and rescue
authority’ then the total number of alternation notices issued across England can be found in column K of sheet
'FST°.

You can further filter specifically to the London Fire Brigade using sheet 'FST raw'. The LFB is recorded as
‘Greater London' in column B, and you can look at the number of alteration notices by filtering by ‘Number of
enforcement notices served under Article 30" inspection type in column D.

The same information for previous years can be found using the following link:

https://www.gov.uk/sovernment/collections/fire-prevention-and-protection-statistics

How many prohibition notices have been issued in the past five years? Please break down per year.

This information is published online by the Home Office via their 'Fire statistics data tables'.
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If you download the most recent published Excel spreadsheet 'FIRE1204: Fire safety returns, by fire and rescue

authority’ then the total number of alternation notices issued across England can be found in column L of sheet
'FST°.

You can further filter specifically to the London Fire Brigade using sheet 'FS7 raw'. The LFB is recorded as
‘Greater London’ in column B, and you can look at the number of alteration notices by filtering by ‘Number of
prohibition notices served under Article 31" inspection type in column D.

The same information for previous years can be found using the following link:

https://www.gov.uk/gsovernment/collections/fire-prevention-and-protection-statistics

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this
process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website.
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